
Oregon as of 2/18/2024

Alexandria VA, 22305

Phone 703-683-9027

8 Herbert St

Fax: 703-683-0923

United Postmasters and Managers of America

Chapter President

Padric B. Fisher
P O Box 511
Jefferson, OR 97352-0511 

CELL:  559-740-3617*

WORK:  541-220-0036

oregonupmast@gmail.com*

Chapter Executive Vice President

Ruben Valdez
1150 SE Rivergreen Ave
Corvallis, OR 97333 

CELL:  541-602-4770*

WORK:  541-367-6927

ruben.john.valdez@gmail.com*

Chapter Retiree President

Mr. William C. Clark
22 Hillcrest Drive
Roseburg, OR 97471-9228 

CELL:  541-297-2428*

cclark8313@yahoo.com*

Chapter Vice President

Tiffany Lueders
Postmaster
771 Wind Mountain RD
Stevenson, WA 98648 

WORK:  541-370-1328*

HOME:  541-380-1328

Tiffanylueders@gmail.com*

Chapter Secretary Treasurer

William Richards
Postmaster
2460 NE 55th Ct.
Lincoln City, OR 97367 

CELL:  541-921-5219*

mivorich@yahoo.com*

Chapter Editor

Darcy L. McDonough
79220 Walker Rd
Hermiston, OR 97838-6155 

CELL:  541-571-7670*

WORK:  541-922-4291

Oregonupmaeditor@gmail.com*

oregonupmaeditor@gmail.com

Chapter Membership Chair

Capriece D Paschall
PO Box 72
Fairview, OR 97024-0072 

HOME:  503-309-7973

capriece@msn.com*

Chapter PAC Chair

Ruben Valdez
1150 SE Rivergreen Ave
Corvallis, OR 97333 

CELL:  541-602-4770*

WORK:  541-367-6927

ruben.john.valdez@gmail.com*

Chapter Legislative Chair

Rachel Ann Garofalo
Postmaster
2254 Moonshine Park Road
Logsden, OR 97357-9711 

WORK:  541-994-3141*

CELL:  541-961-4418

R.garofalo@aol.com*

Chapter Education & 
Development

Tiffany Lueders
Postmaster
771 Wind Mountain RD
Stevenson, WA 98648 

WORK:  541-370-1328*

HOME:  541-380-1328

Tiffanylueders@gmail.com*

* Key value Page 1 of 1


